

CR No. 624 of 2025

**M/s Shree Daga Leasing & Investment Pvt. Ltd. Vs Ganshyam
Das Binani**

20.12.2025

**Fresh criminal revision petition received by way of
assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Vinayak Uniyal, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
through video conferencing.

This is a revision petition filed against final
Judgment of acquittal dated 31.10.2025 passed by Ld. JMFC (NI
Act)-01, South District, Saket Courts.

On being asked as to why instead of appeal, this
revision petition has been filed, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for
the revisionist that appeal is not maintainable and only revision
petition can be filed against Judgment of acquittal in terms of
Judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court, however, he is not aware
about the name of the said Judgment and sought time to place it
on record on the next date. He has also sought some time to
clarify in this regard.

At request, put up for consideration on **14.01.2026**.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/20.12.2025