

**Cr Rev no.624/2025**  
**M/s Shree Daga Leasing and Investment Pvt Ltd**  
**Vs.**  
**Ghanshyam Das Binani**

**04.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Vinayak Uniyal, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist  
through VC.

Respondent has been served.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of respondent,  
taken on record.

Ms. KVNS Kusuma, Ld. Counsel for respondent  
along with respondent is present in the court. Ld. Counsel for  
respondent has sought time to file reply of the revision petition.

Reply on behalf of respondent be filed within three  
weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on 13.03.2026 at 02:00pm.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/04.02.2026**