

**Cr Rev / 624/2025**  
**SHREE DAGA LEASING AND INVESTMENT PVT LTD Vs.**  
**GHANSHYAM DAS BINANI**  
**PS Malviya Nagar**

**11.05.2026**

**Present:-** Sh. Vinayak Uniyal, Ld. Counsel for revisionist  
through VC.  
Ms. Kusuma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent  
through VC.

At joint request of parties, put up for arguments on  
21.08.2026 at 11:00 AM.

**(Samar Vishal)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/11.05.2026**